
Completed Cumulative Cumulative
Duration of Spell Number Percent Percent Number Percent Percent

All Spells 6,814,000 100 3,161,000 100
  1 Month 1,801,000 26.4 26.4 819,000 25.9 25.9
  2 Months 1,140,000 16.7 43.2 496,000 15.7 41.6
  3 Months 708,000 10.4 53.5 344,000 10.9 52.5
  4 Months 1,450,000 21.3 74.8 634,000 20.1 72.6
  5 Months 293,000 4.3 79.1 179,000 5.7 78.2
  6 Months 188,000 2.8 81.9 104,000 3.3 81.5
  7 Months 79,000 1.2 83 38,000 1.2 82.7
  8 Months 295,000 4.3 87.4 155,000 4.9 87.6
  9 Months 56,000 0.8 88.2 6,000 0.2 87.8
 10 Months 81,000 1.2 89.4 42,000 1.3 89.1
 11 Months 46,000 0.7 90.1 34,000 1.1 90.2
 12 Months 255,000 3.7 93.8 77,000 2.4 92.6
 13+ Months 422,000 6.2 100 233,000 7.4 100

 13 Months 11,000 0.4 93
 14 Months 26,000 0.8 93.8
 15 Months 8,000 0.3 94.1
 16 Months 51,000 1.6 95.7
 17 Months 0 0 95.7
 18 Months 24,000 0.7 96.4
 19+ Months 112,000 3.6 100

SOURCE:  Survey of Income and Program Participation, 1992 Panel.

Spells Starting 11/92 to 9/93 Spells Starting 11/92 to 3/93

TABLE 4

SPELLS OF MEDICAID-ELIGIBLE UNINSURANCE STARTING IN FY93 BY COMPLETED DURATION


